

Alinta Energy Limited | ABN 67 116 665 608 Alinta Energy Services Limited | ABN 37 118 165 156 As responsible entity for Alinta Energy Trust | ARSN 122 375 562 Level 7, 50 Pitt Street, Sydney NSW 2000 Australia T +61 2 9372 2600 | F +61 2 9372 2610 www.alintaenergy.com

ASX Release

16 September 2010

UPDATE ON DELEVERAGING OPTIONS

Alinta Energy (ASX:AEJ) today advises that all trade bids have been received. As previously disclosed, all bids remain confidential, and only capable of acceptance subject to a number of terms and conditions including access to "black box" due diligence information and consideration by lenders.

Alinta's lenders will be conducting detailed lender meetings over the remainder of this week at which time the trade bids will be considered along with lender-led solutions.

Alinta continues to work with its lending group and advisers and expects an outcome which is expected to be subject to various lender and securityholder approvals. Further announcements will be made in due course.

ENDS

Further Information: Fiona Osler Investor Relations & Media Alinta Energy Group T + 61 2 9372 2617 M 0421 051 589

About Alinta Energy Group

Alinta Energy Group (ASX: AEJ) is an integrated energy company, operating power generation businesses as well as providing gas and electricity to commercial, industrial and retail customers across Australia.